
If there is a special circumstance you’d like to notify the high school about please contact your designated High School Counselor (by alpha split) via email.  

8th Grade Events Spring 2016  
(In preparation for High School) 

 

January 26 (Tuesday) ....................... PV AVID Presentations 
     BJHS Library, 6th period.  

February 1 (Monday) ....................... Inspire Lottery 
 
February 4 (Thursday) ..................... Chico High School Ag Showcase 
 CHS 8:50 a.m.-12:30 p.m.-lunch provided. 

February 10 (Wednesday) .............. Viking Freshman Showcase for Parents & Students 
 At PVHS Center for the Arts (CFA)-6:00 p.m. 

February 10 (Wednesday) .............. Panther Freshman Showcase Night for Parents 
 CHS Large Gym-6:00 p.m. 

February 11 (Thursday) .................. PVHS/CHS/Inspire Freshman Visitation Day 
 Bus Transportation to high schools 8:00 a.m.-12:00 p.m. 

February 17 (Wednesday) .............. PVHS Freshman Course Planning Night 
 PVHS Center for the Arts (CFA), 6:00 p.m. 

February 17 (Wednesday) .............. Freshman International Baccalaureate (IB) Parent Night 
 At PVHS CFA, 7:00 p.m. 

February (TBD) .................................. Inspire New Enrollee Meeting (will occur prior to the High School Visitation day) 
     Roger Williams Theater, 6:00 p.m.-8:00 p.m.  

March (TBD) ....................................... PVHS/CHS Honors English Screening Test  
 To be completed in BJHS English Classes. 

March (TBD) ....................................... Inspire Incoming Freshman Registration Night  
(will occur approx. 1 month after the Enrollee Meeting) 

     Inspire Campus Room IC21 4:00 p.m.-7:00 p.m. 

February 29 (Monday) .................... PVHS Group Meeting with Counselor 
  Bidwell Campus, during History classes 

 

PLEASE TURN OVER FOR MORE IMPORTANT DATES 
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March 3 (Thursday) ......................... CHS Freshman Parent Night with Counselors 
 CHS Williams Theater, 7:00p.m. 

March 4 (Friday) ............................... CHS Counselor Group Meeting 
 Bidwell Campus, 9:00 a.m.-12:15 p.m. 

March 9-10 (Wed & Thurs) ................ PVHS Individual Meeting with Counselors 
  Bidwell Campus out of History Classes 

March 11 (Friday) ............................. CHS Individual Meeting with Counselor 
 Bidwell Campus, 9:00 a.m.-10:00 a.m. 

March 31 (Thursday) ...................... 8th Grade Panoramic Picture  
Basketball Courts, 2nd period 

April 22 (Friday) ................................ 8th Grade Promotion Photos 
 Bidwell Campus, Time TBD 

May 19 (Thursday) ........................... Bidwell Jr. High Awards Night 
Bidwell Gym 6:00 p.m.-7:30 p.m. 

June 1 (Wednesday) ......................... 8th Grade Dance 
 Bidwell Gym 6:30 p.m.-8:30 p.m. 

June 2 (Thursday) ............................. Promotion Practice 
 Bidwell Blacktop 11:00 a.m.-12:15 p.m. 

June 3 (Friday) ................................... Bidwell Jr. High Promotion Ceremony 
 BJHS Blacktop 8:30 a.m. 


